
-f,A REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
QUEZON CITY GOVERNMENT

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE &
CONSULTANCY

2"d floor, Finance Building, Procurement Department, Quezon City Hall Complex, Elliptical Road, Quezon City

September 05,2023

Invitation to Bid

No Project
No.

Proiect Name Location Amount
Durati
on Cal.

Days
Office

Source
Fund

1
23-

00028c
Proposed Rehabilitation
of Police Station 15

661 ,315.86 60
Engineering

Department

2
23-

00121

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Quezon City Heritage
House and Social Hall at
Quezon Memorial Circle
(Phase 2)

Central 1,919,278.40 60
Department of
Engineering

3
?3-

o0122

Proposed Rehabilitation of
QC Hall Yakap Day Care
Center

Central 2,934,376.19 60
Department of
Engineering

Engineering

Continuing

4
00123

Proposed Construction of
one (1) storey NOH-SCC
Livelihood Center

Lourdes 3,617,765.44 90
Department of
Engineering

Special

Education

Fund

5
23-

00124

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Perimeter Fence and
Waterline System at San
Jose High School

San Jose 5,947,437 .69 90
Department of
Engineering

Special

Education

Fund

00125

Proposed lnstallation of
Airconditioning Units and
Rehabilitation of Second
Floor of QCPD
Gymnasium inside Camp
Karinqal

Krus Na

Ligas
7,675,971 .24 30

Department of
Engineering

Engineering

Continuing

7
23-

00126

Proposed Repainting of
Exterior Walls and
Rehabilitation of Exterior
Windows and Ceiling (4th
and sth Floor) at Civic
Center Buildinq D

Central 8,075,810.83 90
Department of
Enganeering

Engineering

Continuing

8
00127

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Civic Center Building B
Basement to Fourth Floor

Central 10,389,383.21 90
Department of
Engineering

Engineering

Continuing

9
00128

Proposed Construction of
PUV Stop at ATI along
Elliptical Road

Vasra 14,049,945.90 150
Department of
Engineering

Dotr-Trust

Fund

Page 1of4

Buildin,qs - Small A

Project 6
Department of
Engineering

Buildin,qs - Small B

Engineering

Continuing

6



10
,1_

00'129

Proposed Construction of
PUV Stops at TUCP along
Elliptical Road

Old Capitol
Site

14,734,295.21 150
Department of
Engineering

Dotr-Trust

Fund

77
23-

00130

Matandang
Balara and
Culiat

150
Department of
Engineering

Dotr-Trust

Fund

00131

Proposed Construction of
PUV Stops at PHILCOA
along Commonwealth
Avenue

UP
Campus
and Old
Capitol Site

22,253,310.84 '150 Department of
Engineering

Dotr-Trust

Fund

00132

Proposed Construction of
PUV Stops at Don Antonio
along Commonwealth
Avenue

Batasan
Hills and
Holy Spirit

24,330,245.01 150 Dotr-Trust

Fund

14
001 33

Proposed Construction of
three (3) storey Multi-
Purpose Building (Phase
2\

Project 6 25,196,844.06 270

ocM-20%
Community

Development

Fund

15
zJ-

001 34

Proposed Construction of
PUV Stops at Batasan
along Commonwealth
Avenue

Batasan
Hills and
Holy Spirit

26,406,576.22 150
Department of
Engineering

Dotr-Trust

Fund

1,6
22-

00139D

Proposed Rehabilitation of
San Bartolome MultF
Purpose Hall

San
Bartolome

1,846,604.16 60
Engineering
Department

oct\4-20%

Community

Development

Fund

(Continuing

Appropriation)

Buildinss - Medium A

1.1
23-

00135

Proposed Construction of
three (3) storey with Roof
Deck Bernardo Social
Hygiene Clinic (Phase 1)

Pinagkaisa
han

34,444,561.71 180
Department of
Engineering

ocM-20%
Community

Development

Fund

18
23-

00136

Proposed Construction
of four (4) storey with
Deck Bungad Multi-
Purpose Building

Bungad 52,003,914.16 270
Department of
Engineering

ocM-20%
Community

Development

Fund-

Continuing

Approoriation

19
00137

Proposed Rehabilitation
of Multi-Purpose
Building at District 1

San
Antonio

71,0',10,712.53 300
Department of
Engineering

ocM-20%
Community

Development

Fund-

Continuing

Aoorooriation

20
,'1,-

001038

Proposed Construclion of
Multi-Purpose Open Field
at Quezon Memorial
Circle, Elliptical Road

62,089,642.86 210 Department of
Engineering

Engineering

Department

(Continuing

Approoriation)

Buildinos - Larqe A

27
)a

00138

Proposed Construction of
eight (8) storey with
Basement Bagbag
lntegrated High School
Building including Land
Development (Phase 2)

360
Department of
Engineering

Special

Education

Fund

Page 2 of4

Proposed Construction of
PUV Stops at Tandang
Sora Avenue along
Commonwealth Avenue

21 ,912,855.93

12

13 Department of
Engineering

Department of
Engineering

Central

Bagbag 317,584,253.48



Parks - Small B

22
23-

00139

Proposed Development of
Various Pocket Parks at
Dr. Garcia Street corner
Mo. lgnacia Avenue

Paligsahan 90

Parks
Development
&
Administration
Department

Engineering

Continuing

23
zJ-

00140
Proposed Development of
Talayan Linear Park

Talayan 48,630,770.46 360

Parks
Development
&
Administration
Department

Engineering

Continuing

24
23-

00022c

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement) at
San Lorenzo Ruiz Street

Talipapa 827 ,700.13 30
Department of
Engineering

ocM-20%
Community

Development

Fund

25
23-

o0141

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Pathwalk and Drainage at
Area Vll, Cluster 8, I and
10

Tatalon 2,041 ,967 .33 30

ocM-20%
Community

Development

Fund

2. The QUEZON CITY LOCAL GOVERNMENT now invites bids for the above Procurement
Project. Completion of the Works is required as stated above. Bidders should have completed
a confact similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the
Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discretionary "pass/fuil' criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 91 84.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from QUEZON CITY LOCAL
GOVERNMENT - BAC Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given
below weekdays .from 8:00 am. - 5:00 p.m,

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 6 September
2023 (Wednesday,) from given address and website/s below and upon payment of a non-
refundable fee Jbr the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the
GPPB. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees
presented in person.

Page 3 of4

2,368,091.47

Parks - Medium A

Roads - Small A

Roads - Srnal/ B

Department of
Engineering

1. The QUEZON CITY LOCAL GOVERNMENT, throrgh funding source of various years
intends to apply the sum stated above being the Approved Budget for the Confact (ABC) to
pa),ments under the contract.for the above stated Projects. Bids received in excess of the ABC
shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.



Approved Budget for the Contract Maximum Cost of Bidding Documents
(in Philippine Peso)

500,000 and below 500.00
More than 500,000 up to I Million 1,000.00
More than I Million up to 5 Million 5,000.00

More than 5 Million up to l0 Million 10,000.00
More than l0 Million up to 50 Million 25.000.00
More than 50 Million up to 500 Million s0,000.00

More than 500 Million 75.000.00

STANDARD RATES:

The following are the requirements for purchase of Bidding Documents;

It must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at 2nd Floor, Procurement Department, Finance
Building, Quezon City Hall Compound.

6. The QC- BAC- INFRASTRUCTaRE & CONSULTANCY will hold a Pre-Bid Conferencer on
September 14, 2023 at 9:00 AM at 2'd Floor, Procurement Department-Bidding Room,
Finance Building, Quezon City Hall Compound or we encoumge the prospective bidders to
join through our Virtual Conference (ZOOM APP) which shall be open to prospective
bidders.

Virtual Conference (ZOOM APP)
Nleeting ID: 854 9489 0133
Password: 273320

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office
address as indicated below, on or before September 28,2023 - 9:00 AM. Late bids shall not
be accepted.

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the
amount stated in ITB Clause 16.

9. Bid opening shall be on September 28,2023 - 10:00 AM at 2'd Floor, Procurement
Department-Bidding Room, Finance Building Quezon City Hall Compound and/or via
Zoom. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend
the activity.

Virtual Conference (ZOOM APP)
Meeting ID: 810 3646 5257
Password: 201522

May be deleted in case the ABC is less than One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000) where the Procuring Entity may not hold a pre-bid
conference.

Page 4 of4

l. PhiIGEPS Registration Certificate (Platinum - 3 Pages)

2. Document Request List (DRL)
3. Authorization to purchase bidding documents

3.1 Secretary's Certificate (for corporation)
3.2 Special Power of Attomey (for sole proprietorship)

4. Notarized Joint Venture Agreement (if applicable)
5. Letter of Intent



10. The Quezon City Local Governm€zl reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a
failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance
with Sections 35.6 and 4l of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of
RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

I I . For further information, please refer to:

ATTY. DOMINIC B. GARCIA
OIC, Procurernent Department
2nd Floor, Procurement Department,
Finance Building, Quezon City Hall Compound
Elliptical Road, Barangay Central Diliman, Quezon City.
Tel. No. (02)8988-4242 loc. 8506/87 1 0
Email Add: bacinfra.procurement@quezoncity.gov.ph
Website: rvrvw.quezoncitv.qov.ph

12. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading
notices/procurement/

of Bidding Documents: https://quezoncitv.sov.ph/oublic-

By:

ARCH. LE CHU
Chairperson, AC-lnfra and

A, fuap, piepr-
Consultancv,/

('

Page 5 of4


